

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE MPWMD BOARD OF DIRECTORS SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting of the MPWMD Board of Director's scheduled to convene on Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 10:00 AM has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the MPWMD Board of Director's will be on Monday, July 17, 2023 at 5:00 PM.

Sara Reyes Sr. Office Specialist

Dated: July 6, 2023

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

I, Sara Reyes, Sr. Office Specialist, declare as follows:

I, Sara Reyes, Sr. Office Specialist for the MPWMD, and that a copy of said cancellation notice as posted at a conspicuous place at the front entrance at 5 Harris Court, Bldg. G, Monterey, CA on July 6, 2023 and on the District webpage at: https://www.mpwmd.net/who-we-are/board-of-directors/2023-board-meeting-agendas/

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 6, 2023.
/s/ Sara Reyes
Sara Reyes, Sr. Office Specialist

U:\staff\Boardpacket\2023\20230713\Julv-13-2023-BoD-Mtg-Cancellation-Notice.docx